

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Reengrossed House Bill No. 472 by Representative Thibaut

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, line 2, change "R.S. 22:1061(3)(a)" to ""R.S. 22:1061(3)""

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 7, line 12, after "market" and before "health" delete the comma "," and insert in lieu
5 thereof "and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 8, line 19, after "per month" and before "as provided" insert "for every person
8 covered by major medical insurance"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 8, line 20, change "not less than thirty" to "no sooner than ninety"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 8, line 21, after "Register" and before the comma "," insert "if the promulgation has
13 no due date stated"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 10, line 4, after "insurance" and before the comma "," insert "or similar coverage"